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Amalgamation of MIs. Gourepore Contain... aDd Cloaures Ltd..,

Naillatl (W.8.)

·895. SHRI MOHAMMAD ISMAIL:
Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government were considering amalgamation ot Mis. Gourepore-Containers and Closures Ltd., Naihati (West Bengal) with SOOlle major public sector undertakings;

(b) if &0, whether the proposal has fructified;

(c) it not, the reasons thereof; and

(d) if reply to (b) is in the negative, what other alternative steps Government are considering to save this unit?

THE 'MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI CHARANJIT CHANANA):
(a) to (d) Government are still exploring the possihility of merger I amalgamation of Containers and

Closures LW., (:alcutta. with ... paDlic sector uncil8PtalciDg in a 1'''.8n* 1_
m production.

IJnter-Ministerial task FOrce in NUcleus PlaDts

·898. SHRI JAGDISH TYTLER:
Will the Minister of INDUSTRY &e pleased to state:

(a) wbl.ther the inter-Ministerial task-force has recolJllllended any integrated industrial development plans for the establishment Of nucleus plants in various States;

(b) if so, the salient features ot their recommendations; and

(c) the action proposed by Government thereon?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI CHARANJIT CHANANA):
(a) to (c) Two out of the nine task forces have submitted their recommendations. Recommendations Received from these two task Forces relating to Goindwal Saheb in Amritsar District Of PUnjab and Chandak in Puri District of Orissa, suggest speciflc projects with ancUlary potential as also supporting infrastructure development. Action thereon has been initiated.

Rural UplUtmeat dulDUP seieace and 1 11 ~

*897. SHRr D. M. PUTTE GOWDA:
SHRr H. N. NANJE GOWDA:

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether any research and development to the Microlevel with a view to providing drinking and irrigation water in rural areas has been made in Science and Technology;

(b) if so, whether any new guide:-
lines have been given for application Of SCiences for rural upliftment;

(c) whether there is need to constitute a Science Advisory Panel Con-
&isting at top level scientists for 1bis purpose; and

